
2010 ANNUAL CITY ELECTION 

CITY OF BURLINGTON 
City Councilor Candidates:  Two-Year Term   Vote for Not More Than One 
 

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Ed Adrian 1 D 35 Brookes Avenue eadrian@comcast.net 233-2131 

Miles Dougherty 1 P 40 Grove Street #1 mmdough@gmail.com 735-5526 

Bram Kranichfeld* 2 D 139 Hyde Street bwkranic@yahoo.com 338-1992 

Maxwell Tracy* 2 P 39 Greene Street, Apt. #2 maxwell.k.tracy@gmail.com (847)641-1016 

David Berezniak 2 D 52 Willow Street dberezniak@aol.com 863-2598 

Jonathan Leavitt 2 P 39 Greene Street, Apt, #1 jonathan.c.leavitt@gmail.com 859-3456 

Emma Mulvaney-Stanak 3 P 79 Front Street emmajms@gmail.com 999-6723 

Russell Ellis 4 D 328 Shore Road rrellis@burlingtontelecom.net 862-4584 

Kurt Wright 4 R 31 Vine Street vinewright@burlingtontelecom.net 658-1410 

Bill Keogh 5 D 21 Alder Lane bkeoghsr@yahoo.com 862-5270 

Abigail Russell 5 P 288 Flynn Avenue #5 abigail.h.russell@gmail.com 233-4416 

Karen Paul 6 I 171 Crescent Road paulfin@sover.net 598-5994 

Paul Decelles 7 R 96 Gosse Court pdecelles@comcast.net 658-4367 

Greg Jenkins 7 D 31 Rivermount Terrace gregjenkins@burlingtontelecom.net 865-0249 

  

 

*one year term 
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Inspector of Election Candidates:  Three-Year Term   Vote for Not More than One 
          

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Megan J. Humphrey 2 I 13 St. Louis Street meganjhumphrey@gmail.com  864-7528 

Richard R. Kelley 4 D 56 Cross Parkway n/a 864-7893 

Elisa C. Nelson     5 D 155 Austin Drive nelsmith@burlingtontelecom.net 864-7573 

Helen S. Hossley     7 D 325 Ethan Allen Parkway helen.hossley@gmail.com 660-9639 

D. Robert Vautier     7 R 96 Valade Park drobert19@gmail.com 355-2115 

 

 

School Commissioner Candidates:  Two-Year Term   Vote for Not More Than One 
 

Name Ward Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Katharine Chasan 1 209 North Prospect Street kchasan@comcast.net 865-3875 

Vincent J. Brennan 3 175 Park Street Vincent.Brennan@uvm.edu 922-8259 

Bernie O’Rourke     4 213 Pleasant Avenue bdorourke@burlingtontelecom.net 655-5020 

Robin Guillian     5 368 St. Paul Street Robgainey@aol.com 540-0372 

Amy Werbel     5 12 Catherine Street awerbel@smcvt.edu 660-4918 

Jill Evans 6 50 Ledge Road jjgevans@gmail.com 658-6768 

Samuel Osborne 6 442 South Winooski Avenue sameab@aol.com 233-0197 

 

Ward Clerk Candidates:  Two-Year Term   Vote for Not More Than One 
 

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Sue Alenick 1 D 534 North Street sjalenick@comcast.net 863-5723 

Wendy Coe 2 P 102 St. Louis Street wcoe@pjcvt.org 863-2345, x3 
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Julia Curry     3    P 72 Pitkin Street curry.julia@gmail.com  861-7378 

James E. Couture     4    D 9 Oakcrest Drive jimec05401@yahoo.com  863-8223 

Nancy J. Nesbitt     5    D 149 Locust Street nancyjnes@gmail.com 324-1695 
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